

Members (13)

Communications.

Quorum (7)

P A

()()Evans, Chair

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Porterfield) Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Evans)

ACTION

()()Benton

AGENDA/COMMITTEE REPORT

PUBLIC HEALTH AND SAFETY

Monday, February 5, 2024 6:15 p.m. – 6:45 p.m. David Scobey Council Chamber

P A

()() Nash

()()Porterfield

() () Gregg () () Harrell	()() Preptit ()() Sepulveda ()() Taylor, Vice Chair ()() Weiner
PUBLIC COMME	NT
Pursuant to Section 8-44-112 of the Tennessee Code comment on legislative items appearing on this agenda. may sign-up on the Council Committee sign-up shee committee is scheduled to meet. Public Comment signed end immediately before the meeting begins. Public Committee Council Committee meetings and each speaker is allowed.	Members of the public wishing to speak at posted outside the room where the up for Council Committee meetings will ament is limited to eight minutes total at
Requests for interpretation services and/or accessibility the Council Office at 615-862-6780. Las solicitudes adaptaciones de accesibilidad deben dirigirse a la Oficina	s de servicios de interpretación y/o
RESOLUTIONS	
1. RS2024-197 (Porterfield, Evans)	

Accepts the terms of a cooperative purchasing master agreement for cloud-based computing for computer aided dispatch interface communication solutions for the Department of Emergency

IN FAVOR

AGAINST

NV

2. RS2024-198 (Porterfield, Evans, Welsch & Others)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Porterfield) Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Evans)

Appropriates grant funds from the Martha O'Bryan Center's Tennessee Opportunity Pilot Initiative Implementation Grant and the Metropolitan Action Commission, to formalize the party's relationship while collaborating on direct services, capacity building, collaborative activities, and grant compliance.

ACTION	IN FAVOR	AGAINST	NV

3. RS2024-201 (Gamble, Porterfield, Styles, Vo)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Porterfield) Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Evans)

Amends Resolution RS2022-1450, which appropriated \$5,546,000 in American Rescue Plan Act Funds to the United Way of Greater Nashville, to extend the projected program term through December 31, 2024.

ACTION	IN FAVOR	AGAINST	NV

4. RS2024-210 (Porterfield, Evans, Johnston & Others)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Porterfield) Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Evans)

Approves a grant contract between the Metropolitan Board of Health, and the Mental Health Cooperative to help operate the Mental Health Crisis Treatment Center and provide emergency psychiatric care, including crisis stabilization, respite care and treatment.

ACTION	IN FAVOR	AGAINST	NV

 RS2024-211 (Porterfield, Eva
--

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Porterfield) Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Evans)

Approves an American Heart Association Site Agreement between Premedics, Inc. dba Training Center Services and the Metropolitan Board of Health, for students to take course BLS, HeartSaver.

ACTION	IN FAVOR	AGAINST	NV

6. RS2024-212 (Porterfield, Evans, Welsch & Others)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Porterfield) Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Evans)

Approves amendment one to a grant from the State of Tennessee, Department of Health, to the Metropolitan Board of Health, for family planning services.

ACTION	IN FAVOR	AGAINST	NV

7. RS2024-213 (Porterfield, Evans, Welsch, Vo)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Porterfield) Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Evans)

Approves amendment two to a Strengthening Public Health Infrastructure, Workforce, and Data Systems grant from the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention to the Metropolitan Board of Health, to implement workforce strategies to build organizational resilience, promote employee well-being, and enhance workforce performance while focusing on building healthier communities.

ACTION	IN FAVOR	AGAINST	NV

8. RS2024-214 (Porterfield, Evans, Welsch & Others)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Porterfield) Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Evans)

Approves an application for a Coordinated Entry Process grant from the U. S. Department of Housing and Urban Development to the Office of Homeless Services, to support the work of Coordinated Entry through staffing, program evaluation, and community education.

ACTION	IN FAVOR	AGAINST	NV

9. RS2024-215 (Porterfield, Evans, Johnston & Others)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Porterfield) Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Evans)

Approves an application for a Continuum of Care Collaborative Applicant grant from the Nashville Continuum of Care to the Office of Homeless Services, to address the critical problem of homelessness through a coordinated community-based process of identifying needs and building a homeless response system of housing and services to address those needs.

ACTION	IN FAVOR	AGAINST	NV

BILL ON SECOND READING

10. BL2024-156 (Porterfield, Evans, Welsch & Others)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Porterfield) Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Evans)

Approves an agreement between the Nashville Fire Department, Emergency Medical Services Division, and TriStar Skyline Medical Center for clinical training of residents in emergency medicine.

ACTION	IN FAVOR	AGAINST	NV

Requests for ADA accommodation should be directed to the Metropolitan Clerk at 615-862-6770.